

## LOS ANGELES COUNTY COMMISSION FOR OLDER ADULTS

3333 Wilshire Blvd. Suite 400 Los Angeles, CA 90010

(213) 351-5274 FAX (213) 351-7730

http://wdacs.lacounty.gov/



Executive Board
Linda Yamauchi, President
Paul Jhin, 1st Vice President
Charles Mitchell, 2nd Vice President
Arlene Okamoto, Secretary
Diana Love, Fiscal Officer

**Executive Liaison** Anna Avdalyan, Program Manager

> Executive Director Guillermo Medina

Hilda L. Solis, 1st District
Mark Ridley-Thomas, 2nd District
Sheila Kuehl, 3rd District
Janice Hahn, 4th District
Kathryn Barger, 5th District

May 4, 2017

Mayor Patrick Furey City of Torrance 3031 Torrance Blvd. Torrance, CA 90503



Congratulations! Your nominee has been selected by the Los Angeles County Commission for Older Adults (LACCOA) to receive the 52<sup>nd</sup> Annual Older Americans Recognition Day Awards. The Awards Program will begin promptly at 11:30 a.m. on Wednesday, May 31, 2017 at the:

## Dorothy Chandler Pavilion Music Center Grand Hall 135 North Grand Avenue Los Angeles, CA 90012

<u>Ghislaine Davis</u> will be honored by the Board of Supervisors and LACCOA. Enclosed, please find the Reception Response Form for your RSVP for <u>you and your honoree</u>. Please fax or email your response by Friday, May 12, 2017.

For your convenience, complimentary parking at the Dorothy Chandler Pavilion (Music Center), parking structure, with your OARD tickets, has been arranged. **Please note that you will need your ticket to receive your validation at the registration table.** The Dorothy Chandler Pavilion (Music Center) is located at 135 N. Grand Avenue, Angeles, CA 90012.

We look forward to paying tribute to your Honoree when the commendations for Outstanding Community Service are awarded.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please contact Guillermo Medina at (213) 351-5274 or by e-mail at <a href="mailto:gmedinajr@wdacs.lacounty.gov">gmedinajr@wdacs.lacounty.gov</a>.

Sincerely,

Qinda Yamauchi

Linda Yamauchi. President

c: Lorenza C. Sánchez, WDACS Assistant Director- Aging & Adult Services Branch

Enclosure: OARD Response Form